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	VG 425 211 CN (JZT-VG425211CN)
	Ú Installation instructions
	Important notes
	: Risk of injury!
	: Risk of gas escape!
	Ensure sufficient air exchange in the room where the appliance is installed. Up to 11 kW total output:
	Up to 18 kW total output:
	Caution!

	Installation accessories
	Preparing the units (Fig. 1a)
	Note
	Installation flush with surrounding surfaces (Fig. 1b)
	Note
	Combining multiple Vario appliances (Fig. 1c)
	Combination with appliance cover (Fig. 1d)
	Hole for the control knob
	Note

	Fitting the control knobs (Fig. 2)
	1. Depending on the distance between the control knobs, it may be necessary to break off the retaining plate at the perforation. Hold the retaining plate in place against the rear of the control panel/ underside of the worktop or secure it in place w...
	2. When fitting an individual control knob or if the retaining plate has been broken off at the perforation, use two screws to hold each retaining plate in place and prevent it from rotating.
	3. Remove the protective film on the back of the illuminated ring.
	4. Push the control knob into the hole, and use the installation tool provided to tighten the nut at the rear.

	5. Use the short cables provided to connect all the control knobs. The male connectors must snap into place in the female connectors.
	Note

	6. Attach the long cable to one of the control knobs to connect it to the appliance. The male connector must snap into place in the female connector.
	Note
	7. After fitting, check that all plug-in connections are seated correctly.
	8. After fitting all the cables, secure them to the retaining plate by turning the tab down.



	Installing the appliance (Fig. 3a)
	1. Insert the end of the connection cable for the control knob into the female connector on the underside of the appliance.The male connector must snap into place.
	2. Insert the appliance evenly into the cut-out. Push it down firmly into the cut-out.
	Note
	3. Connect the appliance to the power and gas supply and test for correct functioning. There might be an air pocket in the gas supply line if the appliance switches off. Turn control knobs off and switch on again. Repeat until burner ignites.



	Only for installation flush with surrounding surfaces (Fig. 3b)
	Note
	Caution!

	Gas connection (Fig. 4)
	Electrical connection
	Technical data
	Removing the appliance
	Caution!
	重要说明
	: 有受伤危险!
	: 有燃气泄漏危险!
	确保安装电器的房间内有充足的换气。总功率最高达 11 kW：
	总功率最高达 18 kW：
	注意!


	安装附件
	准备橱柜(图 1a)
	提示
	与周围表面齐平式安装(图 1b)
	提示
	组合多个 Vario 电器 (图 1c)
	组合电器盖 (图 1d)
	控制旋钮孔
	提示

	安装控制旋钮 (图 2)
	1. 您可以根据控制旋钮之间的距离，决定是否在穿孔时断开固定 板。将固定板安装在控制面板后方/操作台下方，或使用提供的 螺钉将其固定。
	2. 安装单独的控制旋钮时，或如果固定板在孔处断开，请使用两颗 螺丝来保持每个固定板并防止其转动。
	3. 从照明盘后面剥去保护膜。
	4. 将控制旋钮推入孔中，使用提供的安装工具拧紧后部的螺母。

	5. 使用提供的短电缆连接所有控制旋钮。插头连接器必须卡入插孔 连接器中。
	提示

	6. 将长电缆连接到其中一个控制旋钮上，以将其连接到电器。插 头连接器必须卡入插孔连接器中。
	提示
	7. 安装后请检查所有线路插座是否妥善安装。
	8. 安装所有的电源线路后，藉由转动卡口固定其固定板。



	安装电器 (图 3a)
	1. 将控制旋钮的连接电缆末端插入到电器下方的插孔连接器上。插 头连接器必须卡入到位。
	2. 将电器稳稳地插入开孔中。用力推入开孔。
	提示
	3. 将电器接至电源和气源，检测工作是否正常。如果电器关断，那 么供气管路中可能有气穴。关断控制旋钮并再次开启。重复上述 操作，直至燃烧器点燃。



	仅用于与周围表面齐平式安装 (图 3b)
	提示
	注意!

	燃气连接 (图 4)
	电气连接
	技术参数
	拆除 电器
	注意!
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